Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.AdAm-teCh.Com98
iNTRoDuCTioN:
Adam Tech Straight PCB tail D-Sub connectors are a popular
interface for many I/O applications.  Offered in 9, 15, 25, 37 and 50
positions they are an excellent choice for a low cost, sturdy, full metal
body industry standard connection. These connectors are
manufactured with precision stamped or machined turned contacts

hT = Hi-Temp insulator for hi-temp soldering
processes up to 260°C
oRDeRiNg iNFoRMATioN
DB25 Sl
Shell SiZe/
PoSiTioNS
De09 = 9 Position
DA15 = 15 Position
DB25 = 25 Position
DC37 = 37 Position
DD50 = 50 Position
CoNTACT TYPe
PT = Plug, Straight PCB
Tail, Standard Profile
ST = Socket, Straight
PCB Tail, Standard
Profile
Pe= Plug, Straight PCB
Tail, High Profile
Se= Socket, Straight
PCB Tail, High
Profile
MouNTiNg oPTioNS
Blank = .120"Mounting
Holes
Sl = Bottom side
riveted #4-40
Clinch Nuts
JS = Top side
riveted #4-40
Jackscrews
Bl = Riveted #4-40
Internal Threaded
Standoffs with
Boardlocks
R = Riveted Round
Jack Screws
JSl = Bottom side
riveted #4-40
Clinch Nuts with
Jack Screws
installed
TAil leNgTh
1 = Standard tail length for .062"-.125" PCB’s
(e = .189”)
2 = Wire wrap tail
(e = .512”)
ST 1
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
HI-TEMP
INSULATOR
A V A I L A B L E
®
®
C US
E
Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.AdAm-teCh.Com 99
Recommended PCB layout
D-SUBMINIATURE
StRAIGht & wIRe wRAP PCB tAIl
dPt & dSt SeRIeS
.311 [7.90]
.329 [8.36]
2X ø.118 [3.0]
.494 [12.55]
C
B
A
.109 [2.77]